

ADDENDUM NO. 4

May 24, 2021

TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR Conejo Wellfield – Equipment Procurement

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to bidders that this addendum is issued to make the following changes.

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provide in the Price Schedule. Failure to do so may subject the Proposer to disqualify.

RESPONSE TO BIDDER QUESTIONS

1. Question 1:

43 32 82, 1.4.C: Is it acceptable to provide a 4" ball valve with PTFE for the slurry line?

Answer:

The use of PTFE in the slurry line ball valves is acceptable if the valve manufacturer offers no other alternative.

2. Question 2:

43 32 82, 2.3.C: Can a 20" or 24" side manway be utilized instead of a 30"?

Answer:

The 30" manway is an Owner requirement.

3. Question 3:

43 32 82, 2.5.A.6.B: Is NSF-61 approved Carboline Carboguard 4500 acceptable as an equal for manifold pipe coatings?

Answer:

No, Carboline Carboguard 4500 is not an acceptable equal for manifold pipe coatings.

4. Question 4:

43 32 82, 2.6.A.2: Is ASTM A325 welding acceptable rather than AWWA C206?

Answer:

This question is unclear; ASTM A325 is an obsolete standard for structural bolts.

5. Question 5:
43 32 82, 2.6.A.5: Can the requirements for flat faced flanges and AWWA C207 be removed from the specification?

Answer:

Flat face flanges are only required at the three interface nozzles with the contractor furnished manifold piping.

6. Question 6:
42 32 82, 2.6.E: Are ASME welding procedures acceptable?

Answer:

ASME BPVC and B31 weld standards are acceptable.

7. Question 7:
43 32 82 2.9.A: Request to remove check valve associated with spray nozzle.

Answer:

No, check valve shall remain as designed.

8. Question 8:
43 32 82 2.9.C: Request to revise pressure gauge ranges to 0-160 psi.

Answer:

The actual operating pressure of the system is anticipated to be less than 30 psi.

9. Question 9:
46 31 43, 1.1.B: What is the source for the carrier water (plant service water or process water from down-stream of the solution application point)?

Answer:

The current design intent is to take the carrier water from the process stream downstream of the solution application point.

10. Question 10:
46 31 43, 1.1.B: What is the source pressure of the carrier water?

Answer:

The carrier water pressure is approximately 20 psi.

11. Question 11:
46 31 43, 1.1.B: What is the pressure of the process water at the treatment plant influent manifold (at the solution injection point)?

Answer:

The treatment plant influent manifold pressure is approximately 20 psi.

12. Question 12:

General Conditions: Are terms and conditions negotiable upon award?

Answer:

No, terms and conditions are not negotiable upon award.

13. Question 13.

General Conditions: Are any of the following required: prevailing wages, Buy-American, or American Iron and Steel?

Answer:

No, prevailing wages, Buy-American, and American Iron and Steel are not required.

14. Question 14:

General Conditions, 1.4.C: Please clarify how long the 10% retention will be held for.

Answer:

The 10% retention payment shall be held until the equipment is delivered to the specified location.

APPROVED:



Becca Bugielski

05/24/2021

Date